. 450 110th Avenue NE
Q‘A. BE, Clty of Bellevue Bellevue, WA 98004
A.ozé <Q
~ N2
5 ~?¢/ﬁ &
ZaNgEes
SHINGS Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: ORD 6382
In control: City Council Regular Session
On agenda: 11/20/2017
Title: Ordinance amending the 2017-2018 General Fund Budget adopted on December 5, 2016, as
previously amended, to increase the appropriation by $384,481 and authorizing administrative officials
to receive, and expend said funds on behalf of the East Metro Training Group (EMTG) to provide entry
-level and on-gong training to fire personnel with Bellevue Fire and the other eight (8) EMTG partners.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. A. EMTG Interlocal Agreement, 3. Ordinance

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

12/24/2018 1 City Council Regular Session approve

Ordinance amending the 2017-2018 General Fund Budget adopted on December 5, 2016, as previously amended, to
increase the appropriation by $384,481 and authorizing administrative officials to receive, and expend said funds on
behalf of the East Metro Training Group (EMTGQG) to provide entry-level and on-gong training to fire personnel with
Bellevue Fire and the other eight (8) EMTG partners.

City of Bellevue Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

